I - 32
Pivotrol Pump®( 专利 )
选 型
TI-5-030-US
09.06
I - 33
A.S.H.R.A.
E.
3"x 2" 3"x 2"
BP/MP 50% 50%
%
VS.
(BP/MP)
75 lb/h 4" 36" 1-1/2"
150 lb/h 6" 36" 2"
300 lb/h 8" 36" 3"
600 lb/h 10" 36" 4"
900 lb/h 12" 36" 6"
1200 lb/h 16" 36" 6"
2000 lb/h 20" 36" 8"
lb/h 3" 4" 6" 8" 10"
500 2'
1000 2'
1500 3' 2'
2000 3.5' 2' 1'
3000 3' 2'
4000 4' 2' 1'
5000 6' 3' 2'
'2'30006
'2'30007
'2'40008
'2'3'5.40009
'2'3'5000,01
'2'3'5000,11
PTF4
lb/h 12" 16" 20" 24"
10,000 5' 3' 2'
20,000 10' 7' 4'
30,000 9' 6' 4'
40,000 12' 7.5' 6'
'6'9000,05
'6'9000,06
PTF4
1000 lb/h 16" 60" 6"
2000 lb/h 20" 60" 8"
3000 lb/h 24" 60" 8"
4000 lb/h 26'' 60" 10"
5000 lb/h 28" 60" 10"
6000 lb/h 30" 72" 12"
7000 lb/h 32" 72" 12"
8000 lb/h 36" 72" 14"
-3.0 -76 0.47 NA NA 0.23
-1.0 -25 0.66 0.40 NA 0.41
0.0 0 0.76 0.43 0.6 0.70
6.0 152 0.90 0.69 0.9 0.89
12.0 305 1.00 1.00 1.0 0.95
18.0 457 1.08 1.02 1.1 0.98
24.0 610 1.16 1.04 1.2 1.00
36.0 914 1.38 1.17 1.3 1.00
48.0 1219 1.48 1.25 1.4 1.08
60.0 1524 N/A N/A 1.5 1.20
72.0 1829 N/A N/A N/A 1.25
mm 2" 3" x  2" PTC / PTF
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
1.04 1.06 1.08 1.10 1.12 1.15 1.18 1.23 1.28
1.19 1.43 1.43 1.53 1.85 2.04 2.14 2.20 2.44
PTF-HP
PTF-HP
2" x 2"
PTC/PTF
3" x 2"
PTC/PTF PTF4
1.19 1.43 1.43 1.53 1.85 2.04 2.14 2.20 2.44
PTF4
Pivotrol Pump®泵(专利)选型TI-5-030-US 09.06
I - 34
排量
200 180 - - -
200 160 - 5250 3518
200 140 6375 7375 4941
200 120 7375 9440 6325
200 100 8250 11145 7467
200 80 9000 12565 8419
200 60 9685 14260 9554
200 50 10000 14875 9966
200 40 10310 15690 10512
200 30 10635 16310 10928
200 20 10950 17000 11390
200 10 11195 17640 11819
180 160 - 3750 2513
180 140 5425 6335 4244
180 120 6685 8555 5732
180 100 7760 10375 6951
180 80 8600 11980 8027
180 60 9450 13625 9129
180 50 9830 14375 9631
180 40 10230 15150 10151
180 30 10560 15875 10636
180 20 10895 16665 11166
180 10 11195 17505 11728
160 140 4250 4860 3256
160 120 5750 7500 5025
160 100 7040 9375 6281
160 80 8065 11135 7460
160 60 9105 12940 8670
160 50 9565 13750 9213
160 40 9990 14565 9759
160 30 10440 15400 10318
160 20 10870 16270 10901
160 10 11195 17315 11601
140 120 4625 6085 4077
140 100 6120 8145 5457
140 80 7420 10065 6744
140 60 8625 12120 8120
140 50 9190 13000 8710
140 40 9690 13940 9340
140 30 10245 14875 9966
140 20 10760 15840 10613
140 10 11195 17045 11420
120 100 4700 6300 4221
120 80 6475 8625 5779
120 60 7845 10970 7350
120 50 8530 12100 8107
120 40 9240 13160 8817
120 30 9865 14250 9548
120 20 10535 15280 10238
120 10 11065 16655 11159
100 80 4995 6260 4194
100 60 6620 9255 6201
100 50 7500 10680 7156
100 40 8370 12040 8067
100 30 9145 13310 8918
100 20 9900 14460 9688
100 10 10630 16100 10787
80 60 5010 6485 4345
80 50 6000 8435 5651
80 40 6935 10185 6824
80 30 7970 11750 7873
80 20 8870 13250 8878
80 10 10000 15190 10177
60 50 4250 5000 3350
60 40 5315 7485 5015
60 30 6360 9625 6449
60 20 7460 11580 7759
60 10 9190 13750 9213
50 40 4440 5500 3685
50 30 5625 8125 5444
50 20 6730 10315 6911
50 10 8690 12755 8546
40 30 4630 5750 3853
40 20 5850 8700 5829
40 10 7930 11470 7685
30 20 4810 5810 3893
30 15 5475 8000 5360
30 10 6820 9690 6492
20 15 4375 5375 3601
20 10 5210 7450 4925
15 10 4375 6000 4020
psig psig
2" x 2"
PTC/PTF
12" lb/hr
3" x  2"
PTC/PTF
3" x  2"
PTF-HTF
3" x  2"
PTF-HP
12"  psig psig
300 200 12550
300 185 13875
300 160 14565
300 140 15750
300 120 17125
300 100 19125
300 80 20315
300 60 22065
300 40 24375
300 20 27500
300 10 28750
280 200 11125
280 180 12435
280 160 13250
280 140 14435
280 120 16875
280 100 17875
280 80 19125
280 60 20850
280 40 23125
280 20 26125
280 10 27565
250 200 9190
250 180 10185
250 160 11000
250 140 12190
250 120 13935
250 100 15935
250 80 17065
250 60 19000
250 40 21200
250 20 24125
250 10 25700
200 180 6065
200 160 7190
200 140 8315
200 120 11935
200 100 12500
200 80 14065
200 60 15825
200 40 18125
200 20 20815
200 10 22315
150 120 7875
150 100 8875
150 80 10750
150 60 12625
150 40 14935
150 20 17375
150 10 19000
125 100 7065
125 80 9065
125 60 10875
125 40 13250
125 20 15500
125 10 16685
100 80 7245
100 60 9125
100 40 11435
100 20 13810
100 10 15375
75 60 7035
75 40 9435
75 20 12125
75 10 13565
50 40 5085
50 20 10185
50 10 11625
25 20 2750
25 10 9685
12" lb/hr 12" lb/h lb/h
I - 35
psig psig
36"
lb/hr
70
(psig)-min. VAV P(psig)> (psig)
(psig)-min. VAV P(psig)< (psig)
   VAV 0.77
150 psig 45 psig
PTF4
PTF4 75 psig
-min. VAV  P(psig)>  150 psig-75 psig>45 psig
150 psig VAV 120 psig (75+45 = 120)
150 psig 45 psig
200 150 22120
200 140 22970
200 120 24870
200 100 27110
200 80 29860
200 60 33400
200 50 35640
200 40 38390
200 30 41930
200 20 46920
200 15 50460
180 120 23700
180 100 26020
180 60 32500
180 50 34810
180 40 37640
180 30 41300
180 20 46440
180 15 50090
160 120 22530
160 100 24920
160 80 27830
160 60 31590
160 50 33980
160 40 36890
160 30 40660
160 20 45960
160 15 49720
140 100 23410
140 80 26220
140 60 29850
140 50 32150
140 40 34960
140 30 38590
140 20 43710
140 15 47340
120 80 24610
120 60 28110
120 50 30320
120 40 33030
120 30 36530
120 20 41460
120 15 44950
100 60 24730
100 50 27100
100 40 30010
100 30 33750
100 20 39030
100 15 42780
80 60 21350
80 50 23880
80 40 26980
80 30 30970
80 20 36610
80 15 40600
70 50 21850
70 40 24830
70 30 28680
70 25 31120
70 20 34110
70 15 37960
60 40 22940
60 30 26840
60 25 29310
60 20 32330
60 15 36230
50 30 25310
50 25 27970
50 20 30910
50 15 34160
40 30 19480
40 25 22230
40 20 25600
40 15 29940
30 20 20440
30 15 25650
"
Pivotrol Pump®泵(专利)选型TI-5-030-US 09.06
I - 36
排量图
50
0
10
00
15
00
20
00
25
00
30
00
35
00
40
00
50
00
55
00
60
00
65
00
70
00
75
00
80
00
85
00
90
00
95
00
10
00
0
10
50
0
11
00
0
11
50
0
12
00
0
(1) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18) (19) (20) (21) (22) (23) (24)
140PSIG
BackPressure (323ft)
3" x 2" Pivotrol¨ Pump
20
00
25
00
30
00
35
00
40
00
45
00
50
00
55
00
65
00
70
00
75
00
80
00
85
00
90
00
95
00
10
00
0
10
50
0
11
00
0
11
50
0
12
00
0
12
50
0
13
00
0
13
50
0
14
00
0
14
50
0
15
00
0
15
50
0
16
00
0
16
50
0
17
00
0
17
50
0
80PSIGBackPressure(185ft)
140PSIGBackPressure (323ft)
60
00
160PSIGBackPressure(370ft)
120PSIGBackPressure(277ft)
100PSIGBackPressure(231 ft)
60PSIGBackPressure(139ft)
50PSIGBackPressure(116ft)
40PSIGBackPressure(92ft)
30PSIGBackPressure (69ft)
20PSIGBackPressure(46ft)
10PSIGBackPressure(23ft)
200
190
180
170
160
150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
200
190
180
170
160
150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
lb/hr
(GPM)(4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18) (19) (20) (21) (22) (23) (24) (25) (26) (27) (28) (29) (30) (31) (32) (33) (33) (34)
2" x 2" Pivotrol¨ Pump
R
R
80PSIG
BackPressure (185ft)
45
00
120PSIG
BackPressure(277ft)
100PSIG
BackPressure (231ft)
60PSIGBackPressure (139ft)
50PSIGBackPressure (116ft)
40PSIGBackPressure(92ft)
30PSIGBackPressure (69ft)
20PSIGBackPressure (46ft)
10PSIGBackPressure (23ft)
200
190
180
170
160
150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
200
190
180
170
160
150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
lb/hr
(GPM)
动
力
介
质
压
力
P
S
IG
动
力
介
质
压
力
P
S
IG
动
力
介
质
压
力
P
S
IG
动
力
介
质
压
力
P
S
IG
(2)
I - 37
    0
  20
  40
  60
  80
100
120
140
160
180
200
220
240
260
280
300
1,
00
0
2,
00
0
4,
00
0
6.
00
0
8,
00
0
10
,0
00
12
,0
00
14
,0
00
16
,0
00
18
,0
00
20
,0
00
22
,0
00
24
,0
00
26
,0
00
28
,0
00
30
,0
00
10 PSIG Back Pressure (23ft)
20 PSIG Back Pressure (46ft)
40 PSIG Back Pressure (92ft)
60 PSIG Back Pressure (139ft)
80 PSIG Back Pressure (185ft)
100 PSIG Back Pressure (231ft)
120 PSIG Back Pressure (277ft)
140 PSIG Back Pressure (323ft)
160 PSIG Back Pressure (370 ft)
180 PSIG Back Pressure (416 ft)
200 PSIG (462 ft)
CAPACITY
(2)  (4)      (8)        (12)        (16)          (20)     (24)        (28)    (32)        (36)        (40)        (44)      (48)          (52)        (56)      (60)      (GPM)
(lb/hr)
3" x 2" PTF-HP Pivotrol Pump
TI-5-030-US 09.06
Pivotrol 蒸汽耗量图
PTC / PTF 有保温
14
13
12
11
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200
PTC / PTF 无保温
PTF4 有保温PTF4 无保温
PTF - HP 无保温 PTF - HP 有保温
动
力
蒸
汽
压
力
 (P
S
IG
)
每
10
00
 lb
s水
所
耗
用
蒸
汽
量
R
R
背压 psig
Pivotrol Pump®泵(专利)选型TI-5-030-US 09.06
I - 38
PTF4
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
160
180
200
14
,0
00
16
,0
00
18
,0
00
20
,0
00
22
,0
00
24
,0
00
26
,0
00
28
,0
00
30
,0
00
32
,0
00
34
,0
00
36
,0
00
38
,0
00
40
,0
00
42
,0
00
44
,0
00
46
,0
00
48
,0
00
50
,0
00
52
,0
00
M
ot
iv
e
Pr
es
su
re
  P
SI
G
Capacity, lbs/hr